TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
13-17 Arena Flags

1st Hannah Anderson Bedford County 9.035
2nd Wyatt Brown Bedford County 9.057
3rd Trevor Phillips Warren County 9.087
4th Winston Edgin Chesterfield 9.233
5th Trevor Jones Double C 9.315
6th Leah McCormick Triune 9.329
7th Brittany Swift Long Hollow 9.718
8th Brittany Pryor Rock Bottom 10.24
9th Jessie Jones Westmoreland 10.293
10th Dekota Graham Gallatin 10.324
HM Tucker Jones Portland 10.33
Adult Arena Flags

1st Ronnie Washburn Double C 8.579
2nd Kelly Guess Triune 8.828
3rd Kevin Brown Westmoreland 8.961
4th James Jones Portland 9.008
5th Celeste Sullivan Double C 9.018
6th David Rives Allen County 9.025
7th Chad Anderson Shell Creek 9.053
8th Ray Mundy BearWallow 9.13
9th Holly Morgan Pendel Mt. Juliet 9.169
10th Melanie Capps Bethel Rd. 9.247
HM Amanda Lehew Rock Bottom 9.292



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results

6 & Under Barrels

1st Madison Crowe Red Boiling
2nd Alden Azbill Chesterfield
3rd Miranda Pewterbaugh Circle H

4th Scarlott Cook CircleH

5th Candice Mitchell Double C

6th Carter Hutcheson Portland

7th Dusty Jones Double C

8th Elyza Nelson OCHA

9th Landon Baine Chesterfield
10th Audrey Cowen Portland

HM Destiny Pullen Macon Co.
50 & Over Barrels

1st Ray Mundy BearWalllow
2nd Bo Thompson Bethel Rd.
3rd Timmy Sullivan Red Boiling
4th Buddy Sneed Douglas Lane
5th Andy Whipkey BearWallow
6th Raymond Mundy BearWallow
7th Jmmy Hughes Long Hollow
8th Danny Dorris Bethel Rd.
9th Kay Sullivan Red Boiling
10th Gary Petty Douglas Lane
HM Freddie Paul White County
12 & Under Barrels

1st Makenzi Poston Rickman

2nd Desarae Slayton Westmoreland
3rd Kizer Hendey Shell Creek
4th Hailey Azbill Chesterfield
5th Sidney West Douglas Lane
6th Savannah Hinton CircleH

7th Caitlin Mitchell Double C

8th Courtney Biggers Mason County
Oth Andrew Tobitt Bethel Rd.
10th Hannah Ashworth Macon County
HM Braxton Owen Douglas Lane

20.124
21.742
22.624
23.019
23.243
24.421
24.569
25.477
25.545
26.133
31.127

16.491
16.512
16.543
16.866
16.921
16.974
16.978
17.032

17.07
17.075

17.11

17.332
17.541
17.591
17.608
17.638
17.912
18.433
18.558
18.589
18.615
18.627



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results

13-17 Barrels

1st Paige Cooper OCHA

2nd Kelsey Bullington Red Boiling
3rd Jordan Justice Bethel Rd.

4th Sydney Twisdale Tri. City

5th Kelsey Sanders Triune

6th Ashley Gregory Allen County
7th Chelsie Wauford Long Hollow
8th Emma Blackwelder BearWallow
9th Shelby Lynch Douglas Lane
10th Lindsey Street Tri. City

HM Rayanna Baker Warren County
Women's Barrels

1st Katie Pride Red Boiling
2nd Little Bit McClanahan Macon County
3rd Diana Hendey Shell Creek
4th Ashley West Douglas Lane
5th Sheryl Bottoms Triune

6th Tonya Pewterbaugh CircleH

7th Jana Huchinson Allen County
8th Tammy Howard Rock Bottom
9th Stephanie Lauer Wilson County
10th Jennifer Davis Douglas Lane
HM Barbie Mundy BearWallow
Men's Barrels

1st Lynn Slayton Westmoreland
2nd Dave McClanahan ~ Macon County
3rd Gary Dickson Bethel Rd.

4th Chris Carr BearWallow
5th Chad Hendley Shell Creek
6th Laren Lusky Douglas Lane
7th Sam Y oung Warren County
8th John Wooten Red Boiling
9th Terry Wooten Westmoreland
10th Tommy Mundy BearWallow
HM Patrick Sisco Portland

16.399
16.449

16.57
16.578
16.634
16.638
16.655

16.67
16.671
16.803
16.949

16.183

16.22
16.349
16.354
16.361
16.533
16.646
16.715
16.718
16.767
16.818

16.366
16.392
16.519
16.557
16.611
16.666
16.696
16.697
16.712
16.854
16.864



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
12 & Under Figure 8 Flag

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Larrya Stegall
Ripken Clenny
Sam Jones
Gabrielle Collins
Taylor Penning
Jaelin Smith
Ledie Powers
Sophia Church
Landon Baine
Hannah Collins
Kolbein Mathisen

13-17 Figure 8 Flag

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Leah McCormick
Wyett Brown
Austin Swift
Sdlie Harris
Trevor Jones
Brittany Swift
Katie McCarver
Whitney Ross
Morgan Ralph
Stephen Capley

Allison Abernathy

Adult Figure 8 Flag

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Jmmy Pickett
Wayne Goodrum
Kevin Hughes
Cheryl Helms
Kristen Mundy
Ken Cathey
Kevin Brown
James Jones
Caitlin Beatty
Kelly Guess

Bill McCormick

Chesterfield
Double C

Rock Bottom
Wilson County
Triune

Warren County
Double C

Mt. Juliet
Chesterfield
Wilson County
Bedford County

Triune
Bedford County
Long Hollow
Rock Bottom
Double C
Long Hollow
Chesterfield
Double C
Long Hollow
Shell Creek
CircleH

Gallatin
Portland
Bethel Rd.

Cheatham County

BearWallow
BearWallow
Westmoreland
Portland

Mt. Juliet
Triune

Triune

11.484
11.538
14.644
15.071
18.882
19.116
19.315
21.319
22.067
28.013
40.656

8.025
8.208
8.648
8.755
8.896
9.068
9.164
9.302

9.82
9.852
9.866

7.864
7.919

7.95
7.982
8.054
8.069
8.269

8.27
8.277
8.289
8.305



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
6 & Under Figure 8 Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Ripken Clenny
Madison Crowe

Double C
Red Boiling

Miranda Pewterbaugh Circle H

Audrey Cowen
Kendle Crowe
Alden Azbill
Candice Mitchell
Kaylee Dorris
Destiny Pullen
Emily Jennette
Karrigan Smith

50 & Over Figure 8 Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Tim Sullivan
James White
Jmmy Hughes
James Jones
Gary Petty
Danny Dorris
Ray Mundy
Raymond Mundy
Bennie Cathey
Mike Hammer
Shelia Escue

12 & Under Figure 8 Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Jacqueline Tuttle
Conner Griffith
Raven Jones
Mattie Pinkerton
Kizer Hendey
Caitlin Mitchell
Kendall Griffith
Andrew Tobitt
Hailey Azbill
Desarae Slayton
Brooke Tomlin

Portland

Red Boiling
Chesterfield
Double C
Portland
Macon County
Shell Creek
Warren County

Red Boiling
Fairview
Long Hollow
Portland
Douglas Lane
Bethel Rd.
BearWallow
BearWallow
CircleH
Long Hollow
Double C

Allen County
Chesterfield
Double C
Triune

Shell Creek
Double C
Chesterfield
Bethd Rd.
Chesterfield
Westmoreland
BearWallow

11.905
13.052
14.856
15.081
16.323

16.34

16.75
21.662
23.908
31.222

38.97

10.659
10.799
10.873

11.12
11.128
11.174
11.215
11.229
11.332
11.339
11.496

11.306
11.551
11.635
11.669
11.719

11.72
11.904
11.907
12.013
12.025
12.045



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
13-17 Figure 8 Speed

1st Jordan Justice Bethel Rd. 10.485
2nd Hunter Mehaffey Watertown 10.506
3rd Stacy Marmon Bethel Rd. 10.646
4th Ashley Gregory Allen County 10.652
5th Lindsey Owen Gallatin 10.674
6th Wyatt Brown Bedford County 10.738
7th Catherine Taylor Shell Creek 10.761
8th Kelsey Sanders Triune 10.792
9th Trevor Jones Double C 10.817
10th Allison Abernathy ~ CircleH 10.847
HM Thomas Broussard  Bedford County 10.857

Adult Figure 8 Speed------ New Record Set 2011----10.314

1st John Wooten Red Boiling 10.314 New Record on ( Who Is Y our Daddy )
2nd Dave McClanahan  Macon County 10.356
3rd Steven Jones Double C 10.532
4th Tim Wooten Red Boiling 10.545
5th Tonya Pewterbaugh CircleH 10.586
6th Tracy Langford Smith County 10.616
7th Wayne Goodrum Portland 10.672
8th Brittany Mundy BearWallow 10.684
oth Mike Justice Douglas Lane 10.703
10th Terry Wooten Westmoreland 10.733

HM Lavonne Callender ~ Smith County 10.813



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
12 & Under Keyhole-------- New Record set for 2011----- 4.918

1st Tyler Brown Bedford County 4.918 New Record on ( Everready )
2nd Andrew Tobitt Bethel Rd. 5.392
3rd Makenzie Poston Rickman 5.435
4th Mattie Pinkerton Triune 5.586
5th Caitlin Mitchell Double C 5721
6th Desarae Slayton Westmoreland 5.802
7th Cullen Street CircleH 5.852
8th Hailey Azbill Chesterfield 5.999
9th Brianna Gundrum Mt. Juliet 6.067
10th Savannah Colvin Westmoreland 6.271

HM Larrya Stegall Chesterfield 6.309



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
6 & Under One Barrel Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Ripken Clenny

Madison Crowe

Audrey Cowen
Dalton Slayton
Kendle Crowe
Dusty Jones
Alden Azbill

Candice Mitchell

Destiny Pullen
Kaylee Dorris
Landon Baine

50 & Over One Barrel Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Jmmy Hughes
Stanley Dyer
Ray Mundy
Dennis Carr
Timmy Sullivan
James White
Gary Petty

Raymond Mundy

Bennie Cathey
James Jones
Shelia Escue

12 & Under One Barrel Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Jacqueline Tuttle

Sidney West
Raven Jones
Brooke Tomlin
Kizer Hendey
Hailey Azbill

Mattie Pinkerton

Nakiya Sykes
Kendall Griffith
Caitlyn Mitchell
Wade Bruce

Double C

Red Boiling
Portland
Westmoreland
Red Boiling
Double C
Chesterfield
Double C
Macon County
Portland
Chesterfield

Long Hollow
Allen County
BearWallow
BearWallow
Red Boiling
Fairview
Douglas Lane
BearWallow
CircleH
Portland
Double C

Allen County
Douglas Lane
Double C
BearWallow
Shell Creek
Chesterfield
Triune
Clarksville 79
Chesterfield
Double C
CircleH

11.553

12.99
14.458
14.587

15.42
15.901
16.126
16.223
10.541
20.228
21.186

10.43
10.506
10.589
10.677
10.768
10.815
10.839
10.977
11.023

11.06
11.261

11.193
11.242
11.448
11.538
11.677

11.68
11.741

11.76
11.841
11.856
12.018



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
13-17 One Barrel Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Stacy Marmon
Hunter Mehaffey

Ashley Gregory
Kelsey Bullington

Shelby Lynch
Kelsey Sanders

Peyton Abernathy

Trevor Phillips
Catherine Taylor
Lindsey Owen
Jordan Justice

Adult One Barrel Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Dave McClanahan

John Wooten

Tonya Pewterbaugh

Chad Anderson
Steven Jones

Brandon Ashworth

Heather Phillips
Tracy Langford

Wayne Goodrum

Lynn Slayton
Nicole Burton

Bethel Rd.
Watertown
Allen County
Red Boiling
Douglas Lane
Triune
CircleH
Warren County
Shell Creek
Gallatin
Bethel Rd.

Macon County
Red Boiling
CircleH

Shell Creek
Double C
Macon County
Warren County
Smith County
Portland
Westmoreland
Douglas Lane

10.436
10.443
10.508

10.55
10.571
10.613
10.631
10.706
10.802
10.807
10.845

10.103
10.267
10.475
10.541
10.687
10.733
10.735
10.742
10.771
10.785
10.791



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results

6 & Under Pole Bending

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Ripken Clenny Double C
Madison Crowe Red Boiling
Kendle Crowe Red Boiling
Dusty Jones Double C
Scarlott Cook CircleH
Alden Azbill Chesterfield
Dalton Slayton Westmoreland
Miranda Pewterbaugh Circle H
Elyza Nelson OCHA

Dalton Farley Gallatin
Destiny Pullen Macon County

50 & Over Pole Bending

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Jmmy Hughes
Buster Roark
Donald Burke
Debbie Joines
Andy Whipkey

Raymond Mundy

Kent Killian

Bo Thompson
Bennie Cathey
Vicki Mangrum
James Jones

12 & Under Pole Bending

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Andrew Tobitt
Brooke Tomlin
Olivia Crowe
Brandon Justice
Hailey Azbill
Cullen Street
Braxton Owen
Kendall Griffith

Courtney Biggers

Cade Poston

Mattie Pinkerton

Long Hollow
Macon County
Warren County
Wilson County
BearWallow
BearWallow
Warren County
Bethel Rd.
CircleH
BearWallow
Portland

Bethel Rd.
BearWallow
Red Boiling
Bethel Rd.
Chesterfield
CircleH
Douglas Lane
Chesterfield
Macon County
Rickman
Triune

25.304
25.984
28.414
28.863
31.907
32.667
32.692

35.17
43.759

46.92
48.406

21.111
21.154
21.296
21.338
21.47
21.7
21.951
22.233
22.402
22.648
23.103

23.212
23.218

23.62
23.941
23.959
24.055

24.16
24.192
24.698
24.746
30.144



TSCA 2011 State Finals Results
13-17 Pole Bending

1st Peyton Abernathy
2nd Chelsea Wauford
3rd Sydney Twisdale
4th Bridgett Johnson
5th Page Cooper

6th Stacy Marmon
7th Katelyn Beard
8th Kelsey Sanders
Oth Bubba Brown
10th Allison Abernathy
HM Carrie Violett

Adult Pole Bending

CircleH

Long Hollow
Tri City
Warren County
OCHA

Bethel Rd.
Triune

Triune
Westmoreland
CircleH
Macon County

1st Dave McClanahan ~ Macon County
2nd Little Bit McCllanahar Macon County
3rd Scotty Key Smith County
4th Wayne Goodrum Portland

5th Johnny Appleton CircleH

6th Larry Gibbs Triune

7th Brittany Barnett Rock Bottom
8th Cheryl Helms Cheatham County
9th Mandy Willis Bethel Rd.
10th Laren Lusky Long Hollow
HM Diana Hendey Shell Creek

20.932
21.616
21.735
21.734
22.053
22.068
22.363
22.417
22.742
22.756
22.854

20.24
21.335
21.684
21.856
22.046
22.191
22.202
22.416
22.549
22.638
22.796





