1st	Hannah Anderson	Bedford County	9.035
2nd	Wyatt Brown	Bedford County	9.057
3rd	Trevor Phillips	Warren County	9.087
4th	Winston Edgin	Chesterfield	9.233
5th	Trevor Jones	Double C	9.315
6th	Leah McCormick	Triune	9.329
7th	Brittany Swift	Long Hollow	9.718
8th	Brittany Pryor	Rock Bottom	10.24
9th	Jessie Jones	Westmoreland	10.293
10th	Dekota Graham	Gallatin	10.324
HM	Tucker Jones	Portland	10.33

Adult Arena Flags

1st	Ronnie Washburn	Double C	8.579
2nd	Kelly Guess	Triune	8.828
3rd	Kevin Brown	Westmoreland	8.961
4th	James Jones	Portland	9.008
5th	Celeste Sullivan	Double C	9.018
6th	David Rives	Allen County	9.025
7th	Chad Anderson	Shell Creek	9.053
8th	Ray Mundy	BearWallow	9.13
9th	Holly Morgan Pendel	Mt. Juliet	9.169
10th	Melanie Capps	Bethel Rd.	9.247
HM	Amanda Lehew	Rock Bottom	9.292

_	_		_		
6	Xτ	 nder	ĸ	arra	C
()	(X.	 HUCL		anc	15

6 & Under Barrels			
1st	Madison Crowe	Red Boiling	20.124
2nd	Alden Azbill	Chesterfield	21.742
3rd	Miranda Pewterbaugh	Circle H	22.624
4th	Scarlott Cook	Circle H	23.019
5th	Candice Mitchell	Double C	23.243
6th	Carter Hutcheson	Portland	24.421
7th	Dusty Jones	Double C	24.569
8th	Elyza Nelson	OCHA	25.477
9th	Landon Baine	Chesterfield	25.545
10th	Audrey Cowen	Portland	26.133
HM	Destiny Pullen	Macon Co.	31.127
50 & Over Barr	els		
1st	Ray Mundy	BearWalllow	16.491
2nd	Bo Thompson	Bethel Rd.	16.512
3rd	Timmy Sullivan	Red Boiling	16.543
4th	Buddy Sneed	Douglas Lane	16.866
5th	Andy Whipkey	BearWallow	16.921
6th	Raymond Mundy	BearWallow	16.974

Long Hollow

Bethel Rd.

Red Boiling

Douglas Lane

White County

16.978

17.032

17.07

17.075

17.11

12 & Under De

7th

8th 9th

10th

HM

rels		
Makenzi Poston	Rickman	17.332
Desarae Slayton	Westmoreland	17.541
Kizer Hensley	Shell Creek	17.591
Hailey Azbill	Chesterfield	17.608
Sidney West	Douglas Lane	17.638
Savannah Hinton	Circle H	17.912
Caitlin Mitchell	Double C	18.433
Courtney Biggers	Mason County	18.558
Andrew Tobitt	Bethel Rd.	18.589
Hannah Ashworth	Macon County	18.615
Braxton Owen	Douglas Lane	18.627
	Makenzi Poston Desarae Slayton Kizer Hensley Hailey Azbill Sidney West Savannah Hinton Caitlin Mitchell Courtney Biggers Andrew Tobitt Hannah Ashworth	Makenzi Poston Desarae Slayton Kizer Hensley Hailey Azbill Sidney West Savannah Hinton Caitlin Mitchell Courtney Biggers Andrew Tobitt Hannah Ashworth Rickman Westmoreland Chesterfield Chesterfield Chesterfield Chesterfield Douglas Lane Circle H Double C Mason County Bethel Rd. Macon County

Jimmy Hughes

Danny Dorris

Kay Sullivan

Freddie Paul

Gary Petty

TSCA 2011 State Finals Results			
13-17 Barrels			
1st	Paige Cooper	OCHA	16.399
2nd	Kelsey Bullington	Red Boiling	16.449
3rd	Jordan Justice	Bethel Rd.	16.57
4th	Sydney Twisdale	Tri. City	16.578
5th	Kelsey Sanders	Triune	16.634
6th	Ashley Gregory	Allen County	16.638
7th	Chelsie Wauford	Long Hollow	16.655
8th	Emma Blackwelder	BearWallow	16.67
9th	Shelby Lynch	Douglas Lane	16.671
10th	Lindsey Street	Tri. City	16.803
HM	Rayanna Baker	Warren County	16.949
Women's Barrel	S		
1st	Katie Pride	Red Boiling	16.183
2nd	Little Bit McClanahan	· ·	16.22
3rd	Diana Hensley	Shell Creek	16.349
4th	Ashley West	Douglas Lane	16.354
5th	Sheryl Bottoms	Triune	16.361
6th	Tonya Pewterbaugh	Circle H	16.533
7th	Jana Huchinson	Allen County	16.646
8th	Tammy Howard	Rock Bottom	16.715
9th	Stephanie Lauer	Wilson County	16.718
10th	Jennifer Davis	Douglas Lane	16.767
HM	Barbie Mundy	BearWallow	16.818
Men's Barrels			
1st	Lynn Slayton	Westmoreland	16.366
2nd	Dave McClanahan	Macon County	16.392
3rd	Gary Dickson	Bethel Rd.	16.519
4th	Chris Carr	BearWallow	16.557
5th	Chad Hensley	Shell Creek	16.611
6th	Laren Lusky	Douglas Lane	16.666
7th	Sam Young	Warren County	16.696
8th	John Wooten	Red Boiling	16.697
9th	Terry Wooten	Westmoreland	16.712
10th	Tommy Mundy	BearWallow	16.854
HM	Patrick Sisco	Portland	16.864

		uits	
	Figure 8 Flag		
1st	Larrya Stegall	Chesterfield	11.484
2nd	Ripken Clenny	Double C	11.538
3rd	Sam Jones	Rock Bottom	14.644
4th	Gabrielle Collins	Wilson County	15.071
5th	Taylor Penning	Triune	18.882
6th	Jaelin Smith	Warren County	19.116
7th	Leslie Powers	Double C	19.315
8th	Sophia Church	Mt. Juliet	21.319
9th	Landon Baine	Chesterfield	22.067
10th	Hannah Collins	Wilson County	28.013
HM	Kolbein Mathisen	Bedford County	40.656
10.15.71	0.77		
13-17 Figure	-	m ·	0.007
1st	Leah McCormick	Triune	8.025
2nd	Wyatt Brown	Bedford County	8.208
3rd	Austin Swift	Long Hollow	8.648
4th	Sallie Harris	Rock Bottom	8.755
5th	Trevor Jones	Double C	8.896
6th	Brittany Swift	Long Hollow	9.068
7th	Katie McCarver	Chesterfield	9.164
8th	Whitney Ross	Double C	9.302
9th	Morgan Ralph	Long Hollow	9.82
10th	Stephen Capley	Shell Creek	9.852
HM	Allison Abernathy	Circle H	9.866
Adult Figure	& Flag		
1st	Jimmy Pickett	Gallatin	7.864
2nd	Wayne Goodrum	Portland	7.919
3rd	Kevin Hughes	Bethel Rd.	7.95
4th	Cheryl Helms	Cheatham County	7.982
5th	Kristen Mundy	BearWallow	8.054
6th	Ken Cathey	BearWallow	8.069
7th	Kevin Brown	Westmoreland	8.269
8th	James Jones	Portland	8.27
9th	Caitlin Beatty	Mt. Juliet	8.277
10th	Kelly Guess	Triune	8.289
HM	Bill McCormick	Triune	8.305

6 & Under	Figure 8 Speed		
1st	Ripken Clenny	Double C	11.905
2nd	Madison Crowe	Red Boiling	13.052
3rd	Miranda Pewterbaugh	Circle H	14.856
4th	Audrey Cowen	Portland	15.081
5th	Kendle Crowe	Red Boiling	16.323
6th	Alden Azbill	Chesterfield	16.34
7th	Candice Mitchell	Double C	16.75
8th	Kaylee Dorris	Portland	21.662
9th	Destiny Pullen	Macon County	23.908
10th	Emily Jennette	Shell Creek	31.222
HM	Karrigan Smith	Warren County	38.97
50 % Oxyani	Ciauma O Chaod		
	Figure 8 Speed Tim Sullivan	Dad Dailing	10.650
1st	James White	Red Boiling Fairview	10.659
2nd			10.799
3rd	Jimmy Hughes	Long Hollow	10.873
4th	James Jones	Portland	11.12
5th	Gary Petty	Douglas Lane	11.128
6th	Danny Dorris	Bethel Rd.	11.174
7th	Ray Mundy	BearWallow	11.215
8th	Raymond Mundy	BearWallow	11.229
9th	Bennie Cathey	Circle H	11.332
10th	Mike Hammer	Long Hollow	11.339
HM	Shelia Escue	Double C	11.496
12 & Under	Figure 8 Speed		
1st	Jacqueline Tuttle	Allen County	11.306
2nd	Conner Griffith	Chesterfield	11.551
3rd	Raven Jones	Double C	11.635
4th	Mattie Pinkerton	Triune	11.669
5th	Kizer Hensley	Shell Creek	11.719
6th	Caitlin Mitchell	Double C	11.72
7th	Kendall Griffith	Chesterfield	11.904
8th	Andrew Tobitt	Bethel Rd.	11.907
9th	Hailey Azbill	Chesterfield	12.013
10th	Desarae Slayton	Westmoreland	12.025
HM	Brooke Tomlin	BearWallow	12.045

13-17 Figure 8 Speed

1st	Jordan Justice	Bethel Rd.	10.485
2nd	Hunter Mehaffey	Watertown	10.506
3rd	Stacy Marmon	Bethel Rd.	10.646
4th	Ashley Gregory	Allen County	10.652
5th	Lindsey Owen	Gallatin	10.674
6th	Wyatt Brown	Bedford County	10.738
7th	Catherine Taylor	Shell Creek	10.761
8th	Kelsey Sanders	Triune	10.792
9th	Trevor Jones	Double C	10.817
10th	Allison Abernathy	Circle H	10.847
HM	Thomas Broussard	Bedford County	10.857

Adult Figure 8 Speed-----New Record Set 2011----10.314

12 & Under KeyholeNew Record set for 2011 4.918				
1st	Tyler Brown	Bedford County	4.918 New Record on (Everready)	
2nd	Andrew Tobitt	Bethel Rd.	5.392	
3rd	Makenzie Poston	Rickman	5.435	
4th	Mattie Pinkerton	Triune	5.586	
5th	Caitlin Mitchell	Double C	5.721	
6th	Desarae Slayton	Westmoreland	5.802	
7th	Cullen Street	Circle H	5.852	
8th	Hailey Azbill	Chesterfield	5.999	
9th	Brianna Gundrum	Mt. Juliet	6.067	
10th	Savannah Colvin	Westmoreland	6.271	
HM	Larrya Stegall	Chesterfield	6.309	

6 & Under One Barrel Speed				
1st	Ripken Clenny	Double C	11.553	
2nd	Madison Crowe	Red Boiling	12.99	
3rd	Audrey Cowen	Portland	14.458	
4th	Dalton Slayton	Westmoreland	14.587	
5th	Kendle Crowe	Red Boiling	15.42	
6th	Dusty Jones	Double C	15.901	
7th	Alden Azbill	Chesterfield	16.126	
8th	Candice Mitchell	Double C	16.223	
9th	Destiny Pullen	Macon County	19.541	
10th	Kaylee Dorris	Portland	20.228	
HM	Landon Baine	Chesterfield	21.186	
50 & Over One	Rarrel Speed			
1st	Jimmy Hughes	Long Hollow	10.43	
2nd	Stanley Dyer	Allen County	10.506	
3rd	Ray Mundy	BearWallow	10.589	
4th	Dennis Carr	BearWallow	10.677	
5th	Timmy Sullivan	Red Boiling	10.768	
6th	James White	Fairview	10.815	
7th	Gary Petty	Douglas Lane	10.839	
8th	Raymond Mundy	BearWallow	10.977	
9th	Bennie Cathey	Circle H	11.023	
10th	James Jones	Portland	11.06	
HM	Shelia Escue	Double C	11.261	
12 & Under One Barrel Speed				
1st	Jacqueline Tuttle	Allen County	11.193	
2nd	Sidney West	Douglas Lane	11.242	
3rd	Raven Jones	Double C	11.448	
4th	Brooke Tomlin	BearWallow	11.538	
5th	Kizer Hensley	Shell Creek	11.677	
6th	Hailey Azbill	Chesterfield	11.68	
7th	Mattie Pinkerton	Triune	11.741	
8th	Nakiya Sykes	Clarksville 79	11.76	
9th	Kendall Griffith	Chesterfield	11.841	
10th	Caitlyn Mitchell	Double C	11.856	
HM	Wade Bruce	Circle H	12.018	

13-17 One Barrel	Speed
------------------	-------

1st	Stacy Marmon	Bethel Rd.	10.436
2nd	Hunter Mehaffey	Watertown	10.443
3rd	Ashley Gregory	Allen County	10.508
4th	Kelsey Bullington	Red Boiling	10.55
5th	Shelby Lynch	Douglas Lane	10.571
6th	Kelsey Sanders	Triune	10.613
7th	Peyton Abernathy	Circle H	10.631
8th	Trevor Phillips	Warren County	10.706
9th	Catherine Taylor	Shell Creek	10.802
10th	Lindsey Owen	Gallatin	10.807
HM	Jordan Justice	Bethel Rd.	10.845

Adult One Barrel Speed

1st	Dave McClanahan	Macon County	10.103
2nd	John Wooten	Red Boiling	10.267
3rd	Tonya Pewterbaugh	Circle H	10.475
4th	Chad Anderson	Shell Creek	10.541
5th	Steven Jones	Double C	10.687
6th	Brandon Ashworth	Macon County	10.733
7th	Heather Phillips	Warren County	10.735
8th	Tracy Langford	Smith County	10.742
9th	Wayne Goodrum	Portland	10.771
10th	Lynn Slayton	Westmoreland	10.785
HM	Nicole Burton	Douglas Lane	10.791

6 & Under Pole Bending				
1st	Ripken Clenny	Double C	25.304	
2nd	Madison Crowe	Red Boiling	25.984	
3rd	Kendle Crowe	Red Boiling	28.414	
4th	Dusty Jones	Double C	28.863	
5th	Scarlott Cook	Circle H	31.907	
6th	Alden Azbill	Chesterfield	32.667	
7th	Dalton Slayton	Westmoreland	32.692	
8th	Miranda Pewterbaugh	n Circle H	35.17	
9th	Elyza Nelson	OCHA	43.759	
10th	Dalton Farley	Gallatin	46.92	
HM	Destiny Pullen	Macon County	48.406	
50 & Over Pole Ber	nding			
1st	Jimmy Hughes	Long Hollow	21.111	
2nd	Buster Roark	Macon County	21.154	
3rd	Donald Burke	Warren County	21.296	
4th	Debbie Joines	Wilson County	21.338	
5th	Andy Whipkey	BearWallow	21.47	
6th	Raymond Mundy	BearWallow	21.7	
7th	Kent Killian	Warren County	21.951	
8th	Bo Thompson	Bethel Rd.	22.233	
9th	Bennie Cathey	Circle H	22.402	
10th	Vicki Mangrum	BearWallow	22.648	
HM	James Jones	Portland	23.103	
12 & Under Pole Bending				
1st	Andrew Tobitt	Bethel Rd.	23.212	
2nd	Brooke Tomlin	BearWallow	23.218	
3rd	Olivia Crowe	Red Boiling	23.62	
4th	Brandon Justice	Bethel Rd.	23.941	
5th	Hailey Azbill	Chesterfield	23.959	
6th	Cullen Street	Circle H	24.055	
7th	Braxton Owen	Douglas Lane	24.16	
8th	Kendall Griffith	Chesterfield	24.192	
9th	Courtney Biggers	Macon County	24.698	
10th	Cade Poston	Rickman	24.746	
HM	Mattie Pinkerton	Triune	30.144	

13-17	Pole	Bending
10 11	1 010	Dename

1st	Peyton Abernathy	Circle H	20.932
2nd	Chelsea Wauford	Long Hollow	21.616
3rd	Sydney Twisdale	Tri City	21.735
4th	Bridgett Johnson	Warren County	21.734
5th	Page Cooper	OCHA	22.053
6th	Stacy Marmon	Bethel Rd.	22.068
7th	Katelyn Beard	Triune	22.363
8th	Kelsey Sanders	Triune	22.417
9th	Bubba Brown	Westmoreland	22.742
10th	Allison Abernathy	Circle H	22.756
HM	Carrie Violett	Macon County	22.854

Adult Pole Bending

1st	Dave McClanahan	Macon County	20.24
2nd	Little Bit McCllanaha	r Macon County	21.335
3rd	Scotty Key	Smith County	21.684
4th	Wayne Goodrum	Portland	21.856
5th	Johnny Appleton	Circle H	22.046
6th	Larry Gibbs	Triune	22.191
7th	Brittany Barnett	Rock Bottom	22.202
8th	Cheryl Helms	Cheatham County	22.416
9th	Mandy Willis	Bethel Rd.	22.549
10th	Laren Lusky	Long Hollow	22.638
HM	Diana Hensley	Shell Creek	22.796